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1. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2019 - (UMB) 
 

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR 

2019 Antalya (TR)  11.-17.02.2019 

  1. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR) 13:1 280/162 1,728 2,352 10 
  2. Cho Jae Ho  (KR)   9:5 249/154 1,616 2,105 15 
  3. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   8:4 221/109 2,027 2,857 15 
 Murat Naci Coklu  (TR)   8:4 222/125 1,776 2,500 9 
  5. Martin Horn  (DE)   8:2 188/116 1,620 1,904 7 
  6. Pedro Piedrabuena  (US)   7:3 199/132 1,507 2,352 9 
  7. Choi Sung Won  (KR)   6:4 172/115 1,495 1,818 11 
  8. Lütfi Cenet  (TR)   4:6 160/90 1,777 2,222 8 
  9. Frédéric Caudron  (BE)   6:2 144/73 1,972 2,857 15 
10. Daniel Martinez  (ES)   6:2 154/83 1,855 2,222 8 
11. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   6:2 156/85 1,835 2,352 10 
12. Daniel Sanchez  (ES)   6:2 143/79 1,810 2,500 10 
13. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   5:3 148/84 1,761 2,352 13 
14. Ngo Dinh Nai  (VN)   5:3 154/104 1,480 2,352 7 
15. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   4:4 148/80 1,850 3,076 7 
16. Roland Forthomme  (BE)   4:4 149/87 1,712 2,500 12 
17. Serdar Bas  (TR)   3:3 112/64 1,750 1,666 13 
18. Birol Uymaz  (TR)   3:3 103/76 1,355 1,904 8 
19. Semih Sayginer  (TR)   2:4 107/61 1,754 1,904 8 
20. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   2:4 103/60 1,716 2,000 8 
21. Ma Minh Cam  (VN)   2:4   94/58 1,620 2,500 8 
22. Can Capak  (TR)   2:4   98/61 1,606 1,600 8 
23. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   2:4   93/61 1,524 1,600 8 
24. Nguyen Quoc Nguyen  (VN)   2:4   94/74 1,270 1,904 7 
25. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   2:4   93/58 1,603 2,500 11 
26. Javier Palazon  (ES)   1:5   96/68 1,411 1,538 6 
27. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   0:6 102/54 1,888 --- 9 
28. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   0:6 101/61 1,655 --- 11 
29. Choi Wan Young  (KR)   0:6 105/72 1,458 --- 9 
30. Eddy Leppens  (BE)   0:6   82/63 1,301 --- 8 
31. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   0:6   85/66 1,287 --- 9 
32. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   0:6   75/63 1,190 --- 7 
 40 points equal innings. 

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final. 
Tournament average: 1,641  (4430 / 2698) 
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Details 
 
8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.  
Seeded players and players from qualifications.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Pedro Piedrabuena  (US)   5:1 120/66 1,818 2,352 9 
  2. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   4:2 112/47 2,040 3,076 7 
  3. Serdar Bas  (TR)   3:3 112/64 1,750 1,666 13 
  4. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   0:6   75/63 1,190 --- 7 

Average Group A: 1,745  (419 / 240) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Frédéric Caudron  (BE)   6:0 120/49 2,448 2,857 15 
  2. Lütfi Cenet  (TR)   2:4   87/48 1,812 2,222 8 
  3. Can Capak  (TR)   2:4   98/61 1,606 1,600 8 
  4. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   2:4   93/58 1,603 2,500 11 

Average Group B: 1,842  (398 / 216) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  1. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   5:1 120/62 1,935 2,352 13 
  2. Choi Sung Won  (KR)   4:2 108/79 1,367 1,739 11 
  3. Birol Uymaz  (TR)   3:3 103/76 1,355 1,904 8 
  4. Eddy Leppens  (BE)   0:6   82/63 1,301 --- 8 

Average Group C: 1,572  (390 / 248) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   6:0 120/63 1,904 2,352 10 
  2. Murat Naci Coklu  (TR)   4:2 105/58 1,810 2,500 7 
  3. Semih Sayginer  (TR)   2:4 107/61 1,754 1,904 8 
  4. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   0:6 102/54 1,888 --- 9 

Average Group D: 1,838  (434 / 236) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   5:1 120/71 1,690 2,352 10 
  2. Ngo Dinh Nai  (VN)   5:1 120/79 1,518 2,352 7 
  3. Ma Minh Cam  (VN)   2:4   94/58 1,620 2,500 8 
  4. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   0:6   85/66 1,287 --- 9 

Average Group E: 1,529  (419 / 274) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  1. Daniel Sanchez  (ES)   6:0 120/59 2,033 2,500 10 
  2. Cho Jae Ho  (KR)   3:3 108/61 1,770 2,105 10 
  3. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   2:4 103/60 1,716 2,000 8 
  4. Javier Palazon  (ES)   1:5   96/68 1,411 1,538 6 

Average Group F: 1,721  (427 / 248) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Martin Horn  (DE)   6:0 120/71 1,690 1,904 7 
  2. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   4:2 113/54 2,092 2,857 15 
  3. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   2:4   93/61 1,524 1,600 8 
  4. Choi Wan Young  (KR)   0:6 105/72 1,458 --- 9 

Average Group G: 1,670  (431 / 258) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. David Martinez  (ES)   6:0 120/65 1,846 2,222 8 
  2. Roland Forthomme  (BE)   4:2 118/64 1,843 2,500 12 
  3. Nguyen Quoc Nguyen  (VN)   2:4   94/74 1,270 1,904 7 
  4. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   0:6 101/61 1,655 --- 11 

Average Group H: 1,640  (433 / 264) 
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